      68356   Millard Oil Filter
Catalog Europe, 08/07/2026
DIMENSIONS
H (Height): 263 mm
OD (Outer Diameter): 110 mm
Th (Thread): 1 3/8"-16
Drain (Drain): NO
Gaskets:

SPRINTER 5-t Caja-Chasis (B906) 511 CDI (906.153; 906.155; 906.253; 906.255)OM 646.985 Diesel 80 107 109 2006 2009
SPRINTER 5-t Caja-Chasis (B906) 515 CDI (906.153; 906.155; 906.253; 906.255)OM 646.990; OM 646.986; OM 646.989 Diesel110 147 149 2006 2019
SPRINTER 5-t Furgoneta (B906) 509 CDI (906.653; 906.655; 906.657)OM 646.984 Diesel 65 87 88 2006 2009
SPRINTER 5-t Furgoneta (B906) 511 CDI (906.653; 906.655; 906.657)OM 646.985 Diesel 80 107 109 2006 2009
SPRINTER 5-t Furgoneta (B906) 515 CDI (906.653; 906.655; 906.657)OM 646.990; OM 646.986; OM 646.989 Diesel110 147 149 2006 2009
VIANO (W639) CDI 2.2 (639.711; 639.713; 639.811; 639.813; 639.815)OM 646.982; OM 646.980 Diesel110 147 149 2003
MITSUBISHI
Serie Model Engine Kw HP CV Start Finish
L 300 III Caja-Chasis (P1 T ) 2.0 (P13T) 4G63 (SOHC 16V) Gasolina85 114 115 1994 2000
NISSAN
Serie Model Engine Kw HP CV Start Finish
URVAN Furgoneta (E24) 2.5 D TD25 Diesel 59 79 80 1988 1997
VANETTE Autobus (C22) 2.0 D (ULC22) LD20 Diesel 47 63 64 1986 1995
OPTARE
Serie Model Engine Kw HP CV Start Finish
OLYMPUS OLYMPUS D9B260 Diesel 191 256 260 2006
OLYMPUS OLYMPUS D9B310 Diesel 228 306 310 2006
PLAXTON
Serie Model Engine Kw HP CV Start Finish
ELITE ELITE DH12E420 Diesel 309 414 420 2009
RENAULT TRUCKS
Serie Model Engine Kw HP CV Start Finish
C 380P DTI11-122HH; DXi 11 380 Diesel279 374 379 2013
C 380P; 380PK DTI11-122HH; DXi 11 380 Diesel279 374 379 2013

  1 Unit/s (OD/ID) 103 mm / 92 mm
PRESENTATION
UNITS PER BOX: 12
WEIGHT: 16.7 Kg
VOLUME: 0.05 cbm
EAN13: 5055148201647
ITF14: 75055148201646
VOLVO
Serie Model Engine Kw HP CV Start Finish
7700 7700 D7C250 Diesel 184 247 250 1998
7700 7700 D7C275 Diesel 202 271 274 1998
7700 7700 D7C290 Diesel 213 286 289 1998
7700 7700 D7C310 Diesel 228 306 310 1998
7700 7700 D9B260 Diesel 191 256 260 2006
7700 7700 D9B310 Diesel 228 306 310 2006
7700 7700 D9B360 Diesel 265 355 360 2006
7700 7700 G9A260 Gasolina 191 256 260 2006
7700 7700 G9A300 Gasolina 223 299 303 2006
8300 8300 D9A340; D9B340 Diesel250 335 340 2006
8300 8300 D9B260 Diesel 191 256 260 2006
8300 8300 D9B310 Diesel 228 306 310 2006
8300 8300 D9B360 Diesel 265 355 360 2006
8300 8300 D9B380 Diesel 280 375 380 2006
8500 8500  Diesel 250 335 340 1999
8500 8500 D12D340 Diesel 250 335 340 1999
8500 8500 D9B360 Diesel 265 355 360 1999
8500 8500 DH12D340 Diesel 250 335 340 1999
8500 8500 DH12D380 Diesel 280 375 380 1999
8500 8500 DH12D420 Diesel 309 414 420 1997
8700 8700 DH12D340; DH12E340 Diesel250 335 340 1999
8700 8700 DH12D380; DH12E380 Diesel280 375 380 1999
8700 8700 DH12D420 Diesel 309 414 420 1997
9300 9300 D9A340; D9B340 Diesel250 335 340 2006
9300 9300 D9B260 Diesel 191 256 260 2006
9300 9300 D9B310 Diesel 228 306 310 2006
9300 9300 D9B360 Diesel 265 355 360 2006
9300 9300 D9B380 Diesel 280 375 380 2006
9400 9400 D9A340; D9B340 Diesel250 335 340 2006
9400 9400 D9B260 Diesel 191 256 260 2006
9400 9400 D9B310 Diesel 228 306 310 2006
9400 9400 D9B360 Diesel 265 355 360 2006
9400 9400 D9B380 Diesel 280 375 380 2006
9700 9700 D11K430 Diesel 316 424 429 2016
9700 9700 D11K460 Diesel 339 454 461 2016
9700 9700 D13C420 Diesel 309 414 420 2009
9700 9700 D13C460 Diesel 338 453 459 2009
9700 9700 D13C500 Diesel 368 493 500 2009
9700 9700 DH12D340; DH12E340 Diesel250 335 340 2001
9700 9700 DH12D340; DH12E340 Diesel250 335 340 2001
9700 9700 DH12D380; DH12E380 Diesel280 375 380 2001
9700 9700 DH12D380; DH12E380 Diesel280 375 380 2001
9700 9700 DH12D420; DH12E420 Diesel309 414 420 2001
9700 9700 DH12D420; DH12E420 Diesel309 414 420 2001
9700 9700 DH12E460 Diesel 338 453 459 2007
9900 9900 D11K430 Diesel 316 424 429 2016
9900 9900 D11K460 Diesel 339 454 461 2016
9900 9900 D13C420 Diesel 309 414 420 2009
9900 9900 D13C460 Diesel 338 453 459 2009
9900 9900 DH12D420; DH12E420 Diesel309 414 420 2001
9900 9900 DH12E460 Diesel 338 453 459 2007
B10 B10 DH10A360 Diesel 265 355 360 1996 2001
B10 B10 THD 100 DA; THD 100 EA Diesel133 178 181 1978 2003
B10 B10 THD 100 DC Diesel 178 239 242 1994
B10 B10 THD 100 DD Diesel 203 272 276 1985 2003
B10 B10 THD 101 GB Diesel 165 221 224 1985 2003

Th (Thread): 1 3/8"-16
Drain (Drain): NO
Gaskets:
  1 Unit/s (OD/ID) 103 mm / 92 mm
PRESENTATION
UNITS PER BOX: 12
WEIGHT: 16.7 Kg
VOLUME: 0.05 cbm
EAN13: 5055148201647
ITF14: 75055148201646
VOLVO
Serie Model Engine Kw HP CV Start Finish
B10 B10 THD 101 GD Diesel 201 269 273 1990 2001
B10 B10 THD 101 KC Diesel 228 306 310 1985 2003
B10 B10 THD 102 KA Diesel 262 351 356 1978 2003
B10 B10 THD 103 KB; THD 101 KB; THD 102 KB; DH10A285 Diesel210 282 285 1988 2003
B10 B10 THD 103 KB; THD 102 KB; DH10A285 Diesel210 282 285 1992 2001
B10 B10 THD 103 KD; THD 102 KD Diesel250 335 340 1988 2003
B10 B10 THD 103 KD; THD 102 KD Diesel250 335 340 1990 2001
B10 B10 THD 103 KF; THD 101 GC; THD 102 KF; DH10A245 Diesel180 241 245 1985 2003
B10 B10 THD 103 KF; THD 102 KF; DH10A245 Diesel180 241 245 1992 2001
B11 B11R D11A430; D11K430 Diesel316 424 429 2013
B11 B11R D11C330 Diesel 243 326 330 2011
B11 B11R D11C370; D11K380 Diesel272 365 370 2011
B11 B11R D11C370; D11K380; D11A370 Diesel272 365 370 2011
B11 B11R D11C410 Diesel 302 405 410 2011
B11 B11R D11K430 Diesel 316 424 429 2013
B11 B11R D11K460 Diesel 339 454 461 2013
B12 B12  Diesel 305 409 414 1991 2006
B12 B12 D12A420 Diesel 309 414 420 1992
B12 B12 D12C420; D12D420; DH12E420 Diesel309 414 420 2006
B12 B12 D12D380; DH12E380 Diesel280 375 380 2006
B12 B12 DH12D340 Diesel 250 335 340 2010
B12 B12 DH12D340; DH12E340 Diesel250 335 340 2006
B12 B12 DH12E340 Diesel 250 335 340 2006
B12 B12 DH12E380 Diesel 280 375 380 2006
B12 B12 DH12E460 Diesel 338 453 459 2006
B12 B12 TD 122 FH Diesel 262 351 356 1992
B12 B12 TD 122 FL; TD 123 ES Diesel291 390 395 1992
B12 B12 TD 123 EC Diesel 224 300 304 1991 2006
B13 B13 D13C420 Diesel 309 414 420 2009
B13 B13 D13C460 Diesel 338 453 459 2009
B13 B13 D13C500 Diesel 368 493 500 2009
B6 B6R; B6LE D6A180; TD 63 E Diesel132 177 179 1991
B6 B6R; B6LE D6A210; TD 63 ES Diesel154 206 209 1991
B9 B9 D9B260 Diesel 191 256 260 2005
B9 B9 D9B310 Diesel 228 306 310 2005
B9 B9 D9B340 Diesel 250 335 340 2010
B9 B9 D9B360 Diesel 265 355 360 2005
B9 B9 D9B380 Diesel 279 374 379 2010
B9 B9 G9A260 Gasolina 191 256 260 2005
B9 B9 G9A300 Gasolina 223 299 303 2005

DIMENSIONS
H (Height): 263 mm
OD (Outer Diameter): 110 mm
Th (Thread): 1 3/8"-16
Drain (Drain): NO
Gaskets:
  1 Unit/s (OD/ID) 103 mm / 92 mm
PRESENTATION
UNITS PER BOX: 12
WEIGHT: 16.7 Kg
VOLUME: 0.05 cbm
EAN13: 5055148201647
ITF14: 75055148201646
VOLVO
Serie Model Engine Kw HP CV Start Finish
FH 400 D13A400; D13B400 Diesel294 394 399 2005
FH 420 D13C420 Diesel 309 414 420 2009
FH 440 D13A440; D13B440 Diesel324 434 440 2005
FH 440 D13A440; D13B440; D13H440 Diesel324 434 440 2005
FH 460 D13C460 Diesel 338 453 459 2009
FH 480 D13A480 Diesel 353 473 480 2005
FH 500 D13B500; D13C500 Diesel368 493 500 2005
FH 500 D13B500; D13C500 Diesel368 493 500 2007
FH 500 D13C500 Diesel 368 493 500 2005
FH 500 D13C500 Diesel 368 493 500 2009
FH 520 D13A520 Diesel 382 512 519 2005
FH 540 D13C540 Diesel 397 532 539 2009
FH II 380 D13C380 Diesel 280 375 380 2012
FH II 420 D13C420; D13K420 Diesel309 414 420 2012
FH II 420 D13C420; D13K420 Diesel309 414 420 2012
FH II 420 D13K420 Diesel 309 414 420 2012
FH II 420 D13K420 Diesel 309 414 420 2012
FH II 460 D13C460; D13K460 Diesel338 453 459 2012
FH II 460 D13C460; D13K460 Diesel338 453 459 2012
FH II 460 D13K460 Diesel 338 453 459 2012
FH II 460 D13K460 Diesel 338 453 459 2012
FH II 500 D13C500; D13K500 Diesel368 493 500 2012
FH II 500 D13C500; D13K500 Diesel368 493 500 2012
FH II 500 D13K500 Diesel 368 493 500 2012
FH II 500 D13K500 Diesel 368 493 500 2012
FH II 500 D13K500 Diesel 368 493 500 2012
FH II 540 D13C540; D13K540 Diesel397 532 539 2012
FH II 540 D13C540; D13K540 Diesel397 532 539 2012
FH II 540 D13K540 Diesel 397 532 539 2012
FH II 540 D13K540 Diesel 397 532 539 2012
FH12 FH 12|340 D12A340; D12C340; D12D340 Diesel250 335 340 1993
FH12 FH 12|340 D12A340; D12C340; D12D340 Diesel250 335 340 1995
FH12 FH 12|380 D12A380; D12C380; D12D380 Diesel279 374 379 1993
FH12 FH 12|380 D12A380; D12C380; D12D380 Diesel279 374 379 1993 2005
FH12 FH 12|380 D12A380; D12C380; D12D380 Diesel279 374 379 1995
FH12 FH 12|390 D12F390 Diesel 287 385 390 2001 2005
FH12 FH 12|420 D12A420; D12C420; D12D420 Diesel309 414 420 1993
FH12 FH 12|420 D12A420; D12C420; D12D420 Diesel309 414 420 1993 2005
FH12 FH 12|420 D12A420; D12C420; D12D420 Diesel309 414 420 1995
FH12 FH 12|430 D12F430 Diesel 316 424 429 2001 2005
FH12 FH 12|460 D12C460; D12D460 Diesel338 453 459 1998
FH12 FH 12|460 D12C460; D12D460 Diesel338 453 459 1998 2005
FH12 FH 12|500 D12D500 Diesel 368 493 500 1998 2005
FH12 FH 12|500 D12D500 Diesel 368 493 500 2001
FH12 FH 12|500 D12D500 Diesel 368 493 500 2001 2005
FH16 FH 16|470 D16A470 Diesel 346 464 470 1993 1999
FH16 FH 16|470 D16A470 Diesel 346 464 470 1993 2002
FH16 FH 16|520 D16A520; D16B520 Diesel382 512 519 1993 2002
FH16 FH 16|520 D16A520; D16B520 Diesel382 512 519 1995
FH16 FH 16|540 D16E540; D16G540 Diesel396 531 538 2009
FH16 FH 16|540 D16E540; D16G540 Diesel397 532 539 2005
FH16 FH 16|540 D16G540 Diesel 396 531 538 2009
FH16 FH 16|540; FH 16|550D16C550; D16E540 Diesel396 531 538 2003
FH16 FH 16|540; FH 16|550D16C550; D16E540; D16G540 Diesel396 531 538 2003
FH16 FH 16|540; FH 16|550D16C550; D16G540 Diesel396 531 538 2007
FH16 FH 16|550 D16C550 Diesel 396 531 538 2003
FH16 FH 16|550 D16C550 Diesel 396 531 538 2005
FH16 FH 16|550 D16C550 Diesel 404 542 549 2005
Page 9FR-2D-01 Product Data Sheet
      68356   Millard Oil Filter
Catalog Europe, 08/07/2026
DIMENSIONS
H (Height): 263 mm
OD (Outer Diameter): 110 mm
Th (Thread): 1 3/8"-16
Drain (Drain): NO
Gaskets:
  1 Unit/s (OD/ID) 103 mm / 92 mm
PRESENTATION
UNITS PER BOX: 12
WEIGHT: 16.7 Kg
VOLUME: 0.05 cbm
EAN13: 5055148201647
ITF14: 75055148201646
VOLVO
Serie Model Engine Kw HP CV Start Finish
FH16 FH 16|550 D16C550 Diesel 405 543 550 2003
FH16 FH 16|580 D16E580 Diesel 426 571 579 2005
FH16 FH 16|580 D16E580 Diesel 426 571 579 2006
FH16 FH 16|580 D16E580 Diesel 426 571 579 2009
FH16 FH 16|600 D16G600 Diesel 441 591 599 2006
FH16 FH 16|600 D16G600 Diesel 441 591 599 2008
FH16 FH 16|600 D16G600 Diesel 441 591 599 2009
FH16 FH 16|610 D16C610 Diesel 449 602 610 2003
FH16 FH 16|610 D16C610 Diesel 449 602 610 2005
FH16 FH 16|610 D16C610 Diesel 449 602 610 2007
FH16 FH 16|660 D16E660 Diesel 485 650 659 2005
FH16 FH 16|660 D16E660 Diesel 485 650 659 2006
FH16 FH 16|660 D16E660 Diesel 485 650 659 2007
FH16 FH 16|660 D16E660 Diesel 485 650 659 2009
FH16 FH 16|700 D16G700 Diesel 515 690 700 2009
FH16 FH 16|750 D16G750 Diesel 551 739 749 2012
FH16 II FH 16|540; FH 16|550D16G540; D16K550 Diesel396 531 538 2012
FH16 II FH 16|550 D16K550 Diesel 396 531 538 2014
FH16 II FH 16|550 D16K550 Diesel 405 543 550 2014
FH16 II FH 16|600 D16G600 Diesel 441 591 599 2012
FH16 II FH 16|600 D16G600 Diesel 441 591 599 2012
FH16 II FH 16|650 D16K650 Diesel 479 642 651 2014
FH16 II FH 16|700 D16G700 Diesel 515 690 700 2012
FH16 II FH 16|700 D16G700 Diesel 515 690 700 2012
FH16 II FH 16|750 D16G750 Diesel 551 739 749 2012
FH16 II FH 16|750 D16G750; D16K750 Diesel551 739 749 2012
FH16 II FH 16|750 D16K750 Diesel 550 737 747 2014
FH16 II FH 16|750 D16K750 Diesel 551 739 749 2014
FL FL 180-10 D6B; D6B 180 Diesel 132 177 179 2000
FL FL 180-11 D6B; D6B 180 Diesel 132 177 179 2000
FL FL 180-12 D6B; D6B 180 Diesel 132 177 179 2000

H (Height): 263 mm
OD (Outer Diameter): 110 mm
Th (Thread): 1 3/8"-16
Drain (Drain): NO
Gaskets:
  1 Unit/s (OD/ID) 103 mm / 92 mm
PRESENTATION
UNITS PER BOX: 12
WEIGHT: 16.7 Kg
VOLUME: 0.05 cbm
EAN13: 5055148201647
ITF14: 75055148201646
VOLVO
Serie Model Engine Kw HP CV Start Finish
FL7 FL 7|290 D7A285 Diesel 210 282 285 1993 1998
FM FM 300 D9A300; D9B300 Diesel220 295 299 2005
FM FM 300 D9A300; D9B300 Diesel221 296 300 2005
FM FM 300 D9B300 Diesel 220 295 299 2005
FM FM 300 D9B300 Diesel 221 296 300 2005
FM FM 330 D11C330 Diesel 243 326 330 2005
FM FM 340 D9A340; D9B340 Diesel250 335 340 2005
FM FM 340 D9B340 Diesel 250 335 340 2005
FM FM 360 D13A360; D13B360 Diesel264 354 359 2005
FM FM 360 D13A360; D13B360 Diesel264 354 359 2005
FM FM 370 D11C370 Diesel 272 365 370 2005
FM FM 370 D11C370; D11A370 Diesel272 365 370 2005
FM FM 380 D13C380 Diesel 280 375 380 2005
FM FM 380 D9B380 Diesel 279 374 379 2005
FM FM 380 D9B380 Diesel 280 375 380 2005
FM FM 390 D11B390 Diesel 287 385 390 2005
FM FM 390 D11B390 Diesel 287 385 390 2008
FM FM 400 D13A400; D13B400 Diesel294 394 399 2005
FM FM 410 D11C410 Diesel 302 405 410 2005
FM FM 420 D13C420 Diesel 309 414 420 2005
FM FM 430 D11A430 Diesel 317 425 431 2005
FM FM 430 D11B430 Diesel 316 424 429 2005
FM FM 440 D13A440; D13B440 Diesel324 434 440 2005
FM FM 450  Diesel 332 445 451 2005
FM FM 450 D11C450 Diesel 332 445 451 2005
FM FM 460 D13C460 Diesel 338 453 459 2005
FM FM 480 D13A480 Diesel 353 473 480 2005
FM FM 500 D13B500; D13C500 Diesel368 493 500 2005
FM FM 500 D13C500 Diesel 368 493 500 2005
FM II FM 330 D11C330; D11K330 Diesel243 326 330 2013
FM II FM 330 D11K330 Diesel 243 326 330 2013
FM II FM 370 D11C370; D11K370 Diesel272 365 370 2013
FM II FM 370 D11K370 Diesel 272 365 370 2013
FM II FM 380 D13C380 Diesel 280 375 380 2013
FM II FM 410 D11C410; D11K410 Diesel302 405 410 2013
FM II FM 410 D11K410 Diesel 302 405 410 2013
FM II FM 420 D13C420; D13K420 Diesel309 414 420 2013
FM II FM 420 D13C420; D13K420; D13A420 Diesel309 414 420 2012
FM II FM 420 D13C420; D13K420; D13A420 Diesel309 414 420 2015
FM II FM 420 D13K420 Diesel 309 414 420 2013
FM II FM 450 D11C450; D11K450 Diesel332 445 451 2013
FM II FM 450 D11K450 Diesel 332 445 451 2013
FM II FM 460 D13C460; D13K460 Diesel338 453 459 2013
FM II FM 460 D13C460; D13K460; D13A460 Diesel338 453 459 2012
FM II FM 460 D13C460; D13K460; D13A460 Diesel338 453 459 2016
FM II FM 460 D13K460 Diesel 338 453 459 2013
FM II FM 500 D13C500; D13K500 Diesel368 493 500 2013
FM II FM 500 D13C500; D13K500; D13A500 Diesel368 493 500 2012
FM II FM 500 D13C500; D13K500; D13A500 Diesel368 493 500 2016
FM II FM 500 D13K500 Diesel 368 493 500 2013
FM10 FM 10|320 D10A320; D10B320 Diesel235 315 319 1999 2001
FM10 FM 10|320 D10B320 Diesel 235 315 319 1999 2001
FM10 FM 10|360 D10B360 Diesel 265 355 360 1999 2001
FM12 FM 12H|340 D12C340; D12D340 Diesel250 335 340 1998 2005
FM12 FM 12H|380 D12C380; D12D380 Diesel279 374 379 1998 2005
FM12 FM 12H|420 D12C420; D12D420 Diesel309 414 420 1998 2005
FM12 FM 12|340 D12C340; D12D340 Diesel250 335 340 1998 2005
FM12 FM 12|340 D12C340; D12D340 Diesel250 335 340 1998 2008
Page 13FR-2D-01 Product Data Sheet

UNITS PER BOX: 12
WEIGHT: 16.7 Kg
VOLUME: 0.05 cbm
EAN13: 5055148201647
ITF14: 75055148201646
VOLVO
Serie Model Engine Kw HP CV Start Finish
FM12 FM 12|380 D12C380; D12D380 Diesel279 374 379 1998 2005
FM12 FM 12|380 D12C380; D12D380 Diesel279 374 379 1998 2008
FM12 FM 12|420 D12C420; D12D420 Diesel309 414 420 1998 2005
FM12 FM 12|420 D12C420; D12D420 Diesel309 414 420 1998 2008
FM12 FM 12|460 D12C460 Diesel 338 453 459 1998 2005
FM12 FM 12|460 D12C460; D12D460 Diesel338 453 459 1998 2008
FM7 FM 7|250 D7C250 Diesel 184 247 250 1998 2001
FM7 FM 7|290 D7C290 Diesel 213 286 289 1998 2001
FM9 FM 9|260 D9A260 Diesel 191 256 260 2001 2005
FM9 FM 9|300 D9A300 Diesel 221 296 300 2001 2005
FM9 FM 9|300 D9B300 Diesel 220 295 299 2001 2005
FM9 FM 9|340 D9A340 Diesel 250 335 340 2001 2005
FM9 FM 9|380 D9A380 Diesel 279 374 379 2001 2005
FMX 330 D11C330 Diesel 243 326 330 2010
FMX 330 D11C330; D11A330 Diesel243 326 330 2010
FMX 370 D11C370 Diesel 272 365 370 2010
FMX 370 D11C370; D11A370 Diesel272 365 370 2010